

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1013

Page 1, line 14, replace "12,273,865" with "12,258,878"

Page 2, line 1, replace "787,839,439" with "787,824,452"

Page 2, line 3, replace "550,821,984" with "550,806,997"

Page 5, line 11, replace "sixty-nine" with "sixty-six", replace "six" with "five", and replace "forty-eight" with "nine"

Page 5, line 12, replace "seventy-five" with "sixty-eight", replace "nine" with "five", and replace "sixteen" with "four"

Page 5, line 13, replace "seventy-seven" with "sixty-nine"

Page 5, line 14, replace "four" with "eight" and replace "thirty-four" with "seventy-four"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Department of Public Instruction - House Action

This amendment reduces the 2001-03 biennium salary of the Superintendent of Public Instruction to the same amount authorized for Public Service Commissioners and the Agriculture Commissioner. The salaries and wages line item is reduced by \$14,987 from the general fund.

	ANNUAL SALARY INCLUDED IN 2001-03 EXECUTIVE BUDGET	ANNUAL SALARY PROPOSED IN THIS AMENDMENT
Effective January 1, 2001	\$67,619	\$67,619
Effective July 1, 2001	\$69,648	\$66,509
Effective January 1, 2002	\$75,916	\$68,504
Effective July 1, 2002	\$77,434	\$69,874